
Arizona Christian (0-5) -vs- Hope International (3-1)
9/17/2011 at Fullerton, CA (Fullerton College)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 9:32 (YELLOW), #6 KLEPPE, Cody (ACU)   34:56 (YELLOW), #2 BOWMAN, Brett (ACU)   

Date: 9/17/2011
Attendance: 118
Stadium: Fullerton College
Officials: Referee, Ashbir Singh   Asst. Referee, Antonio
sandoval   Rigoberto Anguiano   Scorer, Tim Gooszen   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona Christian 0 0 0
Hope International 5 3 8

Arizona Christian 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 ARAUZ, Jorge 0 0 0 0 90
MF 3 VIDAURRETA, Tim 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 KORTMAN, John 0 0 0 0 45
D 5 HOOVER, Marcus 0 0 0 0 90
D 6 KLEPPE, Cody 0 0 0 0 90
D 8 SCOTT, Pedro 0 0 0 0 90
MF 9 SWANSON, Chris 0 0 0 0 88
MF 12 SELTZER, T.J. 0 0 0 0 78
F 13 ROMERO, Alfonso 0 0 0 0 74
F 14 SEKELSKY, Mark 0 0 0 0 34
F 17 JONES, Sidney 2 2 0 0 76

Substitutes
2 BOWMAN, Brett 3 0 0 0 68
10 ORTIZ, Oscar 1 0 0 0 37
11 ORTIZ, Joshua 0 0 0 0 33
21 EDSON, Chris 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 6 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 ARAUZ, Jorge 90:00 8 8

Totals 8 8

Hope International 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 BEDOYAN, Aren 0 0 0 0 51
D 4 ATONYA, Franky 0 0 0 0 90
MF 6 TYLER, Chris 2 1 0 0 76
MF 9 RAMOS, Jesus 5 3 1 0 83
MF 10 HOWARD, Matthew 5 5 3 1 79
MF 11 AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram 6 3 1 0 77
F 15 BRAN, Edgar 3 2 2 2 70
D 18 PEREZ, Mario 0 0 0 0 90
F 20 HOFFER, Zach 3 2 1 1 68
D 21 WILLIAMS, Zachary 0 0 0 0 90
GK 83 HERNANDEZ, Jhovany 0 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
1 GOLDEN, Tyler 0 0 0 0 34
8 RIVERA, Jovanny 1 1 0 0 44
17 ANTUNEZ, Michael 1 0 0 0 54
23 MILLER, Joel 1 0 0 0 51

Totals 27 17 8 4 1027

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 GOLDEN, Tyler 19:56 0 1
83 HERNANDEZ, Jhovany 70:04 0 1

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona Christian 2 4 6
Hope International 12 15 27

Saves By Period
Arizona Christian 3 6 9
Hope International 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona Christian 0 0 0
Hope International 2 4 6

Fouls By Period
Arizona Christian 6 4 10
Hope International 5 6 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
0:44 HIU BRAN, Edgar HOFFER, Zach Cross from left side, shot from penalty
39:14 HIU BRAN, Edgar HOWARD, Matthew Ball played to top of box
41:54 HIU HOWARD, Matthew Dribbled into box, beat two defenders
42:43 HIU RAMOS, Jesus Misclear, 1-on-1

44:50 HIU HOWARD, Matthew
HIU HOWARD, Matthew PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 3 for season.

48:15 HIU HOFFER, Zach BRAN, Edgar Pass at mid field, semi breakaway
56:19 HIU HOWARD, Matthew BRAN, Edgar Free kick 30 yards out

62:05 HIU AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram
HIU AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram PENALTY KICK
GOAL, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ACU ARAUZ, Jorge at goalie for Arizona Christian.
00:00 HIU HERNANDEZ, Jhovany at goalie for Hope International.
00:44 HIU GOAL by HIU BRAN, Edgar (FIRST GOAL), Assist by HOFFER, Zach, goal number 1 for season.

Arizona Christian 0, Hope International 1
-- HIU *Cross from left side, shot from penalty spot
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
01:51 HIU Offside against Hope International.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
04:50 HIU Offside against Hope International.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
08:20 HIU Header Shot by HIU HOFFER, Zach HIGH.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
09:32 ACU Yellow card on ACU KLEPPE, Cody.
11:20 HIU Corner kick by HIU HOFFER, Zach [11:20].
11:26 HIU Header Shot by HIU BRAN, Edgar WIDE.
13:21 HIU Shot by HIU AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram HIGH.
14:57 HIU Shot by HIU AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram, SAVE ARAUZ, Jorge.
15:35 HIU Shot by HIU HOWARD, Matthew, SAVE ARAUZ, Jorge.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
20:25 HIU Corner kick by HIU AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram [20:25].
21:42 ACU ACU substitution: BOWMAN, Brett for SEKELSKY, Mark.
23:04 HIU HIU substitution: ANTUNEZ, Michael for HOFFER, Zach.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
27:45 HIU Shot by HIU AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram HIGH.
28:59 ACU Shot by ACU BOWMAN, Brett WIDE.
29:54 HIU Shot by HIU AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram, SAVE ARAUZ, Jorge.
30:49 HIU HIU substitution: GOLDEN, Tyler for TYLER, Chris.
32:12 HIU HIU substitution: RIVERA, Jovanny for AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
34:56 ACU Yellow card on ACU BOWMAN, Brett.
35:25 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
37:35 ACU ACU substitution: ORTIZ, Oscar for JONES, Sidney.
38:32 HIU HIU substitution: MILLER, Joel for BEDOYAN, Aren.
39:14 HIU GOAL by HIU BRAN, Edgar, Assist by HOWARD, Matthew, goal number 2 for season.

Arizona Christian 0, Hope International 2
-- HIU *Ball played to top of box
40:06 ACU Shot by ACU BOWMAN, Brett WIDE.
41:54 HIU GOAL by HIU HOWARD, Matthew, goal number 2 for season.

Arizona Christian 0, Hope International 3
-- HIU *Dribbled into box, beat two defenders
42:43 HIU GOAL by HIU RAMOS, Jesus, goal number 2 for season.

Arizona Christian 0, Hope International 4
-- HIU *Misclear, 1-on-1
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
44:50 HIU HIU HOWARD, Matthew PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 3 for season.

Arizona Christian 0, Hope International 5
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 HIU HIU substitution: HOFFER, Zach for ANTUNEZ, Michael.
45:00 HIU HIU substitution: TYLER, Chris for GOLDEN, Tyler.
45:00 HIU HIU substitution: AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram for RIVERA, Jovanny.

45:00 ACU

For ACU: #14 SEKELSKY, Mark, #9  SWANSON, Chris, #8  SCOTT, Pedro, #5  HOOVER, Marcus, #3  VIDAURRETA,
Tim, #6  KLEPPE, Cody, #12 SELTZER, T.J., #17 JONES, Sidney, #2  BOWMAN, Brett, #13 ROMERO, Alfonso, #1
ARAUZ, Jorge.

-- HIU Foul on Hope International.



46:19 HIU HIU substitution: RIVERA, Jovanny for BEDOYAN, Aren.
47:11 HIU Offside against Hope International.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
48:15 HIU GOAL by HIU HOFFER, Zach, Assist by BRAN, Edgar, goal number 2 for season.

Arizona Christian 0, Hope International 6
-- HIU *Pass at mid field, semi breakaway
49:05 HIU Shot by HIU AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram BLOCKED.
50:13 HIU Shot by HIU TYLER, Chris, SAVE ARAUZ, Jorge.
50:32 HIU Corner kick by HIU WILLIAMS, Zachary [50:32].
50:46 HIU Header Shot by HIU RIVERA, Jovanny, SAVE ARAUZ, Jorge.
52:40 HIU Corner kick by HIU HOFFER, Zach [52:40].
53:08 HIU Header Shot by HIU RAMOS, Jesus, SAVE TEAM.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
53:51 ACU Shot by ACU BOWMAN, Brett WIDE.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
56:19 HIU GOAL by HIU HOWARD, Matthew, Assist by BRAN, Edgar, goal number 4 for season.

Arizona Christian 0, Hope International 7
-- HIU *Free kick 30 yards out
57:18 ACU ACU substitution: ORTIZ, Joshua for SEKELSKY, Mark.
58:22 HIU HIU substitution: ANTUNEZ, Michael for BRAN, Edgar.
60:32 ACU ACU substitution: ORTIZ, Oscar for SWANSON, Chris.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
62:05 HIU HIU AGHAYOUSEF, Shahram PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Arizona Christian 0, Hope International 8
62:05 ACU ACU substitution: SWANSON, Chris for ROMERO, Alfonso.
64:38 HIU Header Shot by HIU RAMOS, Jesus HIGH.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
66:40 HIU Shot by HIU HOWARD, Matthew, SAVE ARAUZ, Jorge.
67:09 ACU Shot by ACU JONES, Sidney, SAVE HERNANDEZ, Jhovany.
68:11 HIU Shot by HIU ANTUNEZ, Michael WIDE.
68:18 HIU HIU substitution: BEDOYAN, Aren for RIVERA, Jovanny.
70:04 HIU HIU substitution: GOLDEN, Tyler for HERNANDEZ, Jhovany.
70:04 HIU GOLDEN, Tyler at goalie for Hope International.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
73:58 ACU Shot by ACU JONES, Sidney, SAVE GOLDEN, Tyler.
74:36 ACU Shot by ACU ORTIZ, Oscar WIDE.
-- HIU Foul on Hope International.
76:15 HIU Corner kick by HIU TYLER, Chris [76:15].
76:44 HIU Corner kick by HIU HOFFER, Zach [76:44].
77:40 ACU ACU substitution: ROMERO, Alfonso for SELTZER, T.J..
78:45 HIU HIU substitution: BRAN, Edgar for HOWARD, Matthew.
79:33 HIU Shot by HIU HOFFER, Zach, SAVE ARAUZ, Jorge.
80:29 HIU Shot by HIU RAMOS, Jesus WIDE.
80:34 HIU HIU substitution: RIVERA, Jovanny for BEDOYAN, Aren.
82:52 HIU Shot by HIU RAMOS, Jesus, SAVE ARAUZ, Jorge.
83:06 HIU HIU substitution: MILLER, Joel for RAMOS, Jesus.
83:06 ACU ACU substitution: EDSON, Chris for JONES, Sidney.
84:32 HIU Shot by HIU TYLER, Chris WIDE.
86:24 HIU Shot by HIU MILLER, Joel WIDE.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


